Geneseo Park District 541 E. North Street Geneseo, IL 61254 www.geneseoparkdistrict.org Contact: Anne Nelms Marketing Coordinator anelms@geneseoparkdistrict.org Phone: (309) 944-5695 Fax: (309) 944-8395



## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE August 27, 2018

## PRESS RELEASE

## **GENESEO COMMUNITY CENTER GYM RECEIVES MORE UPDATES**

WHAT:	The Geneseo Park District, with assistance from a \$125,000 grant from the Geneseo Foundation, will be starting the secondary phase in the gym remodel project.
	4 large windows will be installed on both the south and east walls along the elevated walking track.
WHEN:	WALKING TRACK will be CLOSED approximately 8:00am - 4:00pm September 4 - 7, 2018 & September 10 - 14, 2018
	SOUTH GYM will be CLOSED approximately 8:00 am - 4:00pm September 4 - 5, 2018 & September 10 - 11, 2018
	EAST GYM will be CLOSED approximately 8:00 am - 4:00pm September 6 - 7, 2018 & September 12 - 14, 2018
WHERE:	Geneseo Park District's Community Center 541 E. North Street Geneseo IL 61254
HOW:	The Park District will continue to update the community on the closures through our website, social media, facility postings and in the Geneseo Republic.

For more information visit www.GeneseoParkDistrict.org or call (309) 944-5695

###